ProNet Series AC Servo User's Manual
̂Version̔V2.20̃
Revision History
Date Rev. No. Section Revised Content Remark
2009-09 V1.00͘V1.05 ̇ First edition
2010-02 V1.06 All chapters Completely revised
2010-06 V1.07
Appendix A

Revision: the main circuit of
ProNet-08B/ProNet-E-08B is single-phase
2014-06 V2.11 1.1.1 Update Servomotor Model Designation
2014-12 V2.12
All chapters
Add: ProNet-A5A~01A/ProNet-E-A5A~01A,
     ProNet-10AMF
     EMG- B
     EMJ- F
Safety
Precautions
Add: PCB use
Chapter 4 Add: 4.13 Inertia
2015-01 V2.13
1.1.2
Revision: ProNet/ ProNet-E Rated Output
ľ01Ŀ means ľ0.1kW
Safety
Precautions
Add: Precautions on turning ON and turning
OFF the servo drive
2015-02 V2.14 All chapters
Revision: The main circuit of
ProNet-10D~75D/ ProNet-E-10D~50D
2015-05 V2.15 Appendix B Add:Over-current alarm :A25~27
2015-09 V2.16 Chapter 4
Add: 4.14 Adaptive notch filter
4.15 The use of Torque Observer
2015-10 V2.17 Chapter 4
Revision: Machine Rigidity Setting for Online
Autotuning
2016-04 V2.18
Chapter 3
Revision: 3.1.2 Typical Main Circuit Wiring
Examples
All chapters
Revision: Pn201ȁPn202ȁPn203
Add: Pn009ȁPn705~Pn710
2016-08 V2.19
Chapter 4
Revision: 1.1.1 Servomotor
4.13 Inertia
4.14 Adaptive notch filter
4.15 The use of Torque Observer
Appendix A
Revision: Pn005 Pn007 Pn008 Pn010
Pn100 Pn101 Pn102 Pn106 Pn107
Pn109 Pn118 Pn121 Pn124 Pn200
Pn408 Pn410 Pn500 Pn504 Pn630
Pn696 Pn698 Pn699 Pn703 Pn840
2016-11 V2.20
4.5.8 Revision: Output phase form
3.6.2 Revision: Recommended noise filter of 400V
Date Rev. No. Section Revised Content Remark
servo drive
Chapter 7
Revision:7.2 Servo drive Dimensional
Drawings
Appendix A Revision:Pn705ȁPn200
  Chapter 1 Revision:1.1.1 Servomotor
         Copyright © 2011 ESTUN AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
          All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted, in any form, or
          by any means, mechanical, electronic, photocopying, recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of ESTUN.
          No patent liability is assumed with respect to the use of the information contained herein.
 ProNet Series AC Servo User's Manual
 - 1 -
About this manual
Â This manual describes the following information required for designing and maintaining ProNet series servo drives.